

**August 14, 2026**

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai 400 001.

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No.C/1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,  
Mumbai 400051.

**Scrip Code: 524774**

**Symbol: NGLFINE**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement – Financial Results**

**Dear Sir/Madam,**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisements of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, published in Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi) newspapers on Friday, August 14, 2026.

The above information is also being made available on the Company's website at [www.nglfinechem.com](http://www.nglfinechem.com).

You are requested to kindly take the information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For NGL Fine-Chem Limited**

**Shivam Gharat**

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**

**M. No.: A56704**

Encl: As Above.

OFFER OPENING PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT UNDER REGULATION 18(7) OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AS AMENDED FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE ELIGIBLE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF

DEVINSU TRADING LIMITED

(CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036383)

Registered Office: 2, Floor-1, Plot-90/94, Zaveri Mansion, Shaikh Memon Street, Zaveri Bazar, Kalbadevi, Mumbai-400002, Maharashtra, India.  
Contact No. :+91 98980 69723 | Email ID: devinsutrading@gmail.com | Website: www.devinsutrading.com

This advertisement is issued by Mark Corporate Advisors Private Limited ("Manager to the Offer") for and on behalf of Mr. Jaison Vijay Shah ("Acquirer 1"), Mr. Mukesh Kumar Bothra ("Acquirer 2") and Yora Gems & Jewellery Private Limited ("Yora"/"Acquirer 3") ("Acquirer 1", "Acquirer 2" and "Acquirer 3" hereinafter collectively referred to as "Acquirers", pursuant to Regulation 18(7) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011"), in respect of the Open Offer to acquire upto 1,52,880 fully paid-up equity shares of ₹ 10 each of Devinsu Trading Limited ("Devinsu"/"Target Company") at a price of ₹ 355.00 per equity share, representing 26.00% of the Voting Share Capital of the Target Company.

This Pre-Offer Advertisement should be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with the:-

(i) Public Announcement dated May 20, 2026 ("Public Announcement" or "PA");

(ii) Detailed Public Statement which was published on May 27, 2026 in the newspapers namely Business Standard (English), Business Standard (Hindi) and Navshakti (Marathi);

(iii) Draft Letter of Offer dated June 04, 2026 ("Draft Letter of Offer"/"DLOF"); and

(iv) Letter of Offer dated August 04, 2026 ("Letter of Offer"/"LoF").

The Equity Shareholders of the Target Company are requested to kindly note the following information related to the Open Offer:

1) **Offer Price:** The Open Offer is being made by the Acquirers to the Public Shareholders of Devinsu Trading Limited ("Devinsu"/"Target Company") to acquire up to 1,52,880 fully paid-up equity shares having face value of ₹ 10 each at a price of ₹ 355.00 per Equity Share ("Offer Price"), payable in cash. There has not been any revision in the Offer Price.

2) **Recommendation of the Committee of Independent Directors ("IDC"):** The Committee of Independent Directors ("IDC") of the Target Company has issued recommendation (*relevant extract*) on the Offer, which was published on August 13, 2026 in the above-mentioned newspapers and the same are as under:

Recommendation on the Open Offer as to whether the offer is fair and reasonable

Summary of reasons for recommendation

Based on a review of the relevant information (as set out in the summary of reasons for recommendation below), the IDC is of the opinion that the Offer Price of ₹ 355.00 per Equity Share is in accordance with the applicable regulations being SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011 and accordingly, is fair and reasonable.

IDC has taken into consideration the following for making the recommendation:

IDC has reviewed (a) The Public Announcement ("PA") dated May 20, 2026 in connection with the Offer issued on behalf of the Acquirer; (b) The Detailed Public Statement ("DPS") dated May 27, 2026; and (c) The Letter of Offer ("LoF") dated August 04, 2026.

Based on the review of PA, DPS and LoF, the IDC is of the opinion that the Offer Price of ₹ 355.00 per equity share for public shareholders offered by the Acquirers (more than the highest price amongst the selective criteria mentioned under Justification of Offer Price) is in line with the regulation prescribed by SEBI under the Regulations and prima facie appears to be justified. However, the Public Shareholders should independently evaluate the Offer and take informed decision in the matter.

3) The dispatch of Letter of Offer to the Public Shareholders as on the Identified Date i.e., August 03, 2026 is in accordance with Regulation 18(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and has been completed (either through electronic mode or physical mode) on Monday, August 10, 2026. The Identified Date was relevant only for the purpose of determining the Public Shareholders to whom the LoF was to be sent. It is clarified that all the Public Shareholders (even if they acquire equity shares and become shareholders of the Target Company after the Identified Date) are eligible to participate in the Open Offer.

4) A copy of the LoF is also available on the website of SEBI at [www.sebi.gov.in](http://www.sebi.gov.in) and BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Manager to the Offer at [www.markcorporateadvisors.com](http://www.markcorporateadvisors.com). A summary of the procedure for tendering of equity shares in the Open Offer is as below:

a) **In the case of Equity Shares held in physical form:** Public Shareholders holding Equity Shares in physical form may participate in the Open Offer through the stockbrokers ("Selling Broker") by providing name, address, distinctive numbers, folio numbers, number of Equity Shares held, number of Equity Shares tendered and other relevant documents as mentioned in point no. 8.14 of the LoF along with duly filled and signed Form SH-4.

b) **In case of Equity Shares held in dematerialized form:** Public Shareholders who desire to tender their Equity Shares under the Open Offer would have to approach their respective stockbrokers ("Selling Broker") registered with BSE within the normal trading hours of the secondary market, during the Tendering Period in accordance with the procedure as mentioned in point no. 8.13 of the LoF.

c) **In case of non-receipt/non-availability of the form of acceptance, the application can be made on plain paper along with the following details:**

- In case of physical shares: Name, address, distinctive numbers, folio nos. number of shares tendered/withdrawn.
- In case of dematerialized shares: Name, address, number of shares tendered, DP name, DP ID, Beneficiary account no. and a photocopy of delivery instruction in "off market" mode or counterfoil of the delivery instruction in "off market" mode, duly acknowledged by the DP in favour of the Depository Escrow Account.

5) This Open Offer will be implemented by the Acquirers subject to applicable laws, through the stock exchange mechanism made available by the stock exchanges in the form of a separate window ("Acquisition Window"), as provided under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and SEBI circular bearing number CIR/CFD/POLICY/ CELL/1/2015 dated April 13, 2015, as amended from time to time, read with the SEBI circular bearing number CFD/DCR2/CIR/PI/2016/131 dated December 09, 2016, as amended from time to time ("Acquisition Window Circulars")

6) All Documents/information referred under the "Documents for Inspection" will be made available electronically as well as physically for inspection to the Public Shareholder(s) of the Target Company.

7) The comments received vide Observation Letter No. HO/49/12/11(52)/2026-CFD-RAC-DCR1/1/17763/2026 dated Thursday, July 30, 2026 of SEBI in terms of Regulation 16(4) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 have been duly incorporated in the Letter of Offer and also in this advertisement to the extent applicable.

8) The comments specified in the SEBI Observation letter, and certain update (occurring after the date of the DPS and DLOF) have been incorporated in the LoF. The Public shareholders are requested to note the following key changes to the DPS and the DLOF in relation to the open offer:

a) The following para has been inserted at clause 3.1.14 on page 5:

The existing Promoter Seller acquired control of the Target Company in December 2025. However, he decided to exit the Target Company on account of non-pursuance of the explored business plan due to prevailing war situation and resulting uncertainties.

b) The following para has been inserted at clause 3.1.15 on page 5:

Acquirer 1 had expressed his intention to acquire a listed company subject to due diligence and initiated discussions with Mr. Denis Desai, the existing Promoter Seller of Target Company. As Mr. Denis Desai was unable to pursue new business plans in the Target Company due to prevailing geopolitical circumstances, he was considering an exit from the Target Company. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Bothra, a Chartered Accountant by profession and an existing Non-Executive Non-Independent Director on the Board of the Target Company, also expressed his interest in joining Acquirer 1 to support and complement the business plans of Acquirer 1.

Hence, after satisfactory due diligence, Acquirer 1 and Acquirer 2 decided to proceed with the Takeover of the Target Company.

c) The following para has been inserted at clause 4.1.2 on page 11:

Mr. Rishabh Kumar Mukesh Bothra will be shown as part of the Promoter Group of the Target Company upon completion of the Open Offer and acquisition.

d) The following para has been inserted at clause 4.3.13 on page 11:

Acquirer 1 is the business associate of Acquirer 2 and Acquirer 3, where as Acquirer 2 is a Promoter of Acquirer 3. There are only two (2) shareholders in Acquirer 3 namely Mr. Mukesh Kumar Bothra ("Acquirer 2") and Mr. Rishabh Kumar Bothra (Son of "Acquirer 2").

e) The following para has been modified at clause 5.8 on page 12:

As on date, the Target Company has complied with all the listing and trading requirements including SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, as amended at the Stock Exchange where Shares of the Company are listed i.e. BSE. Further, there has not been any penal/punitive action taken by BSE against the Target Company since the completion of the previous Open Offer

f) The following para has been inserted at clause 5.12 on page 12:

There has been no merger/de-merger, or spin-off during the last three years involving the Target Company.

g) The following para has been inserted at clause 5.13 on page 12:

The equity shares of Target Company are currently not suspended on BSE.

h) The following para has been inserted at clause 5.14 on page 12:

As on date, all the equity shares issued by TC are listed on BSE and none of the shares issued are unlisted.

i) The following para has been modified at clause 5.15 on page 12:

As of the date of the LoF and as per the shareholding pattern filed by the Target Company with the BSE Limited for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2026, the Target Company has disclosed that: (i) there are no partly paid-up Equity Shares; (ii) there are no outstanding convertible securities; (iii) As on date, the Target Company has aggregate 88,000 Equity Shares under lock-in comprising of 80,000 Equity Shares held by the Promoter Seller and 8,000 equity shares by the Public Shareholder pursuant to Preferential Issue.

j) We have updated the summary of key financial information of the Target Company for the financial year 2025-26 in the Letter of Offer.

k) We have updated the status of competing offer in the Letter of Offer.

l) We have updated the status of Statutory Approvals at all the requisite places in the LoF.

m) The following para has been modified at clause 7.2 on page 18:

As on date, the Target Company has aggregate 88,000 Equity Shares under lock-in comprising of 80,000 Equity Shares held by the Promoter Seller and 8,000 equity shares by the Public Shareholder pursuant to preferential issue. The equity shares held by the public shareholders will not be allowed to be tendered till the expiry of lock-in period for such shares in the Open Offer in accordance with Regulation 16(7) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2016, as amended.

9) **Schedule of Activities:**

The Schedule of Activities have been revised and the necessary changes have been incorporated in the LoF. The Revised Schedule of Activities is in compliance with the applicable provisions of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 and the same is as under:

| Sr. No | Nature of Activity                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Original Schedule       | Revised Schedule <sup>(1)</sup> |
|--------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
|        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Day & Date              | Day & Date                      |
| 1)     | Date of the Public Announcement                                                                                                                                                                                           | Wednesday, May 20, 2026 | Wednesday, May 20, 2026         |
| 2)     | Last Date of publishing the Detailed Public Statement                                                                                                                                                                     | Wednesday, May 27, 2026 | Wednesday, May 27, 2026         |
| 3)     | Last date for filing of Draft Letter of Offer with SEBI                                                                                                                                                                   | Thursday, June 18, 2026 | Thursday, June 18, 2026         |
| 4)     | Last date for public announcement for Competing Offer(s) <sup>(2)</sup>                                                                                                                                                   | Monday, July 06, 2026   | Monday, July 06, 2026           |
| 5)     | Last date for receipt of SEBI observations on the DLOF ( <i>in the event SEBI has not sought clarifications or additional information from the Manager</i> ) <sup>(3)</sup>                                               | Thursday, June 25, 2026 | Thursday, July 30, 2026         |
| 6)     | Identified Date <sup>(4)</sup>                                                                                                                                                                                            | Tuesday, June 30, 2026  | Monday, August 03, 2026         |
| 7)     | Last date by which this LoF is to be dispatched to the public shareholders whose names appear on the register of members on the Identified Date                                                                           | Tuesday, July 07, 2026  | Monday, August 10, 2026         |
| 8)     | Last date by which the committee of the independent directors of the Target Company is required to publish its recommendation to the public shareholders for this Open Offer                                              | Thursday, July 09, 2026 | Thursday, August 13, 2026       |
| 9)     | Last date for upward revision of the Offer Price and/or Offer Size                                                                                                                                                        | Friday, July 10, 2026   | Friday, August 14, 2026         |
| 10)    | Date of Public Announcement for Opening the Offer                                                                                                                                                                         | Monday, July 13, 2026   | Friday, August 14, 2026         |
| 11)    | Date of Commencement of the Tendering Period ("Offer Opening Date")                                                                                                                                                       | Tuesday, July 14, 2026  | Monday, August 17, 2026         |
| 12)    | Date of Closing of the Tendering Period ("Offer Closing Date")                                                                                                                                                            | Monday, July 27, 2026   | Monday, August 31, 2026         |
| 13)    | Last date for communicating Rejection/acceptance and payment of consideration for accepted equity shares or equity share certificate/return of unaccepted share certificates/credit of unaccepted shares to Demat Account | Monday, August 10, 2026 | Tuesday, September 15, 2026     |

(1) Where last dates are mentioned for certain activities, such activities may take place on or before the respective last dates.

(2) There is no competing offer to this Offer.

(3) Actual date of receipt of SEBI observations on the DLOF.

(4) Identified Date is only for the purpose of determining the names of the Eligible Shareholders as on such date to whom the Letter of Offer will be sent. It is clarified that all the holders (registered or unregistered) of Equity Shares of the Target Company except the Acquirers and Promoter/Promoter Group of the Target Company, are eligible to participate in this Offer any time during the tendering period of the Offer.

Capitalized terms used in this advertisement, but not defined herein, shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the PA, DPS and the Letter of Offer. This advertisement will be available on the website of SEBI i.e., [www.sebi.gov.in](http://www.sebi.gov.in).

Issued by the Manager to the Offer



Mark Corporate Advisors Private Limited  
CIN: U67190MH2008PTC181996  
404/1, The Summit, Sant Jnanabai Road (Service Lane), Off W. E. Highway, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400 057  
Tel. No.: +91 22 2612 3207/08  
Contact Person: Mr. Manish Gaur  
E-Mail ID: [openoffer@markcorporateadvisors.com](mailto:openoffer@markcorporateadvisors.com)  
Investor Grievance Email ID: [investorgrievance@markcorporateadvisors.com](mailto:investorgrievance@markcorporateadvisors.com)  
SEBI Registration No.: INM000012128

For and on behalf of the Acquirers:

Sd/-

Jaison Vijay Shah ("Acquirer 1")

Place: Surat, Gujarat  
Date: August 14, 2026

Sd/-

Mukesh Kumar Bothra ("Acquirer 2")

Sd/-

Mukesh Kumar Bothra Director  
DIN: 02309927

**NGL FINE-CHEM LIMITED**  
Regd Office: 301, E-Square, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057  
CIN: L24110MH1981PLC025884  
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026



| Sr No.     | Particulars                                                                                                                        | Standalone             |                      |                        |                      | Consolidated           |                      |                        |                      |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                    | Three Months ended     |                      | Year ended             |                      | Three Months ended     |                      | Year ended             |                      |
|            |                                                                                                                                    | 30.06.2026 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2026 (Audited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2026 (Audited) | 30.06.2026 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2026 (Audited) | 30.06.2025 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2026 (Audited) |
| 1          | Total Income from operations                                                                                                       | 14,406.99              | 14,725.73            | 10,741.15              | 50,362.62            | 14,659.09              | 15,169.20            | 11,053.89              | 51,568.29            |
| 2          | Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items                                                                         | 2,174.51               | 1,487.53             | 971.47                 | 5,462.05             | 2,447.68               | 1,781.25             | 1,183.95               | 6,336.77             |
| 3          | Net Profit for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)                                                 | 1,645.13               | 1,135.42             | 764.41                 | 4,163.22             | 1,839.72               | 1,348.56             | 924.06                 | 4,812.67             |
| 4          | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 1,609.56               | 1,128.03             | 740.30                 | 4,140.42             | 1,803.64               | 1,339.23             | 899.59                 | 4,788.44             |
| 5          | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 5)                                                                          | 308.90                 | 308.90               | 308.90                 | 308.90               | 308.90                 | 308.90               | 308.90                 | 308.90               |
| 6          | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year                                | N/A                    | N/A                  | N/A                    | 31,684.77            | N/A                    | N/A                  | N/A                    | 32,614.89            |
| 7          | Earnings per share (of Rs. 5 each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)                                                      |                        |                      |                        |                      |                        |                      |                        |                      |
| a. Basic   |                                                                                                                                    | 26.63                  | 18.38                | 12.37                  | 67.39                | 29.78                  | 21.83                | 14.96                  | 77.90                |
| b. Diluted |                                                                                                                                    | 26.63                  | 18.38                | 12.37                  | 67.39                | 29.78                  | 21.83                | 14.96                  | 77.90                |

1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, August 12, 2026. These results were subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2 The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly/yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.nglfinchem.com](http://www.nglfinchem.com))



For and On Behalf of Board of Directors

Rahul Nachane  
Managing Director  
DIN 00223346



ठाकरे अॅण्ड कंपनी लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल२१०९८एमएच१८७८पीएलसी००००३३.

नोंदणी. कार्यालय : भोगिलाद हगोविदास बिल्डिंग, मेइझानिन मजला, १८/२०, के. दुबाष मार्ग, फोर्ट मुंबई-४०० ००१.

दूर. क्र.: ९१-२२-४३५५३३३३; ई-मेल : [thacker@thacker.co.in](mailto:thacker@thacker.co.in); वेबसाईट : [www.thacker.co.in](http://www.thacker.co.in)

३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(अन्य प्रकारे नमूद केल्या खेरीज रु. लाखात)

| अ. क्र. | तपशील                                                                                                                                         | संपलेली तिमाही  |                |                 |                |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                               | ३०.०६.२०२६      | ३१.०३.२०२६     | ३०.०६.२०२५      | ३१.०३.२०२६     |
|         |                                                                                                                                               | (अलेखापरिक्षित) | (लेखापरिक्षित) | (अलेखापरिक्षित) | (लेखापरिक्षित) |
| १       | प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न                                                                                                                     | ११७.३६          | १२६.४४         | ११९.६९          | ५७५.५०         |
| २       | कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि आधीच्या कालावधीच्या बाबींपूर्वी)                                                                        | ७७.१४           | ७९.९६          | ७२.९८           | ३८८.६१         |
| ३       | कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (आधीच्या कालावधीच्या बाबीनंतर)                                                                          | ७७.१४           | ७९.९६          | ७२.९८           | ३८८.६१         |
| ४       | कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)                                                                                                         | ६३.०७           | ६३.९१          | ४४.८८           | ३०७.२७         |
| ५       | सहयोगींच्या नफा/(तोटा) चा हिस्सा                                                                                                              | ५४६.८८          | ३७४.०९         | ५८७.६२          | १,६११.८०       |
| ६       | कालावधीसाठी इतर सर्व समावेशक उत्पन्न                                                                                                          | ३७४.९८          | (७३७.४६)       | ७७२.४१          | (७६३.२४)       |
| ७       | कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा (करोत्तर), सहयोगींच्या नफा/(तोटा) चा हिस्सा आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून) | ९८४.९३          | (२९९.४६)       | १,४०४.९१        | १,१४९.१४       |
| ८       | समभाग भांडवल                                                                                                                                  | १०.८८           | १०.८८          | १०.८८           | १०.८८          |
| ९       | राखीव (मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिक्षित ताळेबंदात दाखवलेली पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)                                                           | -               | -              | -               | १६,४१५.७५      |
| १०      | प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती : मूलभूत आणि सौम्यीकृत (रु.)                                                                                             | ५६.०६           | ४०.२६          | ५८.१४           | १७५.७८         |

टिपा :

१. वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्ष लेखापरिक्षण समितीने पुनर्विलोकीत करून त्यांची शिफारस केली आणि १३ ऑगस्ट, २०२६ रोजीच्या बैठकीत संचालक मंडळाने ते अभिलिखित केले.

२. सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिव्कायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गतचे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षाकांडून करण्यात आले आहे.

३. एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांमध्ये खालील निष्कर्ष समाविष्ट आहेत :-

| नाव                            | संबंध        |
|--------------------------------|--------------|
| एमजे लॅंड होल्डिंग लिमिटेड     | सहयोगी कंपनी |
| पद्मजी पेपर प्रॉडक्ट्स लिमिटेड | सहयोगी कंपनी |

४. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिव्कायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या ३० जून, २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलावर विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. ह्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) व कंपनीची वेबसाईट ([www.thacker.co.in](http://www.thacker.co.in)) वर उपलब्ध आहे.

५. चालू कालावधीच्या सादरीकरणाशी सुसंगत होण्याकरिता आवश्यकतेप्रमाणे मागील कालावधीसाठीची आकडेवारी पुनर्चित/पुनर्गतीत केली आहे.

६. महत्त्वाची अलिप्त वित्तीय माहिती खालीलप्रमाणे :-

(अन्य प्रकारे नमूद केल्या खेरीज रु. लाखात)

| अ. क्र. | तपशील                                                                              | संपलेली तिमाही  |                | संपलेले वर्ष    |                |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|
|         |                                                                                    | ३०.०६.२०२६      | ३१.०३.२०२६     | ३०.०६.२०२५      | ३१.०३.२०२६     |
|         |                                                                                    | (अलेखापरिक्षित) | (लेखापरिक्षित) | (अलेखापरिक्षित) | (लेखापरिक्षित) |
| १       | प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न                                                          | ११७.३६          | १२६.४४         | ११९.६९          | ५७५.५०         |
| २       | कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)                                              | ७७.१४           | ७९.९६          | ७२.९८           | ३८८.६१         |
| ३       | कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)                                              | ६३.०७           | ६३.९१          | ४४.८८           | ३०७.२७         |
| ४       | इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न                                                            | १०४.५१          | (२९८.३३)       | ४६१.१०          | (३११.४०)       |
| ५       | एकूण इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न आणि करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा धरून) | १६७.५८          | (२३४.४२)       | ५०५.९८          | (१०.८६)        |



ठाकरे अॅण्ड कंपनी लिमिटेड साठी

अरुण कुमार जातिया  
अध्यक्ष

ठिकाण : मुंबई  
दिनांक : १३ ऑगस्ट, २०२६



ब्लिस जीव्हीएस फार्मा लिमिटेड

CIN NO. - L24230MH1984PLC034771

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: १०२, हाइड पार्क, साकी विहार रोड, साकी नाका, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०७२

दूरध्वनी क्रमांक: ०२२-४२१६०००० | फॅक्स: ०२२-२८५६३९३० | वेबसाईट: [www.blissgvs.com](http://www.blissgvs.com) | ईमेल: [info@blissgvs.com](mailto:info@blissgvs.com) / [cs@blissgvs.com](mailto:cs@blissgvs.com)

दिनांक ३० जून २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निकालांच्या विवरणाचा सारांश

(रु. लाखात)

| तपशील                                    | स्वतंत्र      |              | एकत्रित       |              |               |              |
|------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
|                                          | समाप्त तिमाही |              | समाप्त वर्ष   |              | समाप्त तिमाही |              |
|                                          | ३०.०६.२०२६    |              | ३१.०३.२०२६    |              | ३०.०६.२०२५    |              |
|                                          | अलेखापरीक्षित | लेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | लेखापरीक्षित | अलेखापरीक्षित | लेखापरीक्षित |
| प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)       | २३,०३४.६७     | २२,०८३.९१    | १७,३९५.७०     | ७७,३५२.६३    | २९,५१७.५३     | २६,८१५.४५    |
| करपूर्व नफा                              | ५,१२०.९२      | ४,४१५.४८     | ३,०५६.३१      | १३,३४६.४६    | ७,५४८.३१      | ४,४९४.९९     |
| कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा                  | ३,८६१.७७      | ३,२४२.२५     | २,१०५.२९      | ९,६८७.४४     | ५,१३७.२०      | ३,६९९.८७     |
| कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न    | ३,७९७.१६      | ३,२४७.३३     | २,०९५.७६      | ९,६६९.४८     | ४,९१९.२६      | ३,४५९.७६     |
| समभाग भांडवल                             | १,०६०.५६      | १,०५७.८९     | १,०५४.९८      | १,०५७.८९     | १,०५७.८९      | १,०५४.९८     |
| इतर समभाग                                | -             | -            | -             | १,१४,४६०.९३  | -             | -            |
| प्रति भाग उत्पन्न (वार्षिकीकरण न केलेले) |               |              |               |              |               |              |
| i. मूलभूत (₹)                            | ३.६५*         | ३.०६*        | २.००*         | ९.१७         | ४.७३*         | ३.३७*        |
| ii. सौम्यीकृत (₹)                        | ३.५८*         | २.९९*        | १.९८*         | ९.००         | ४.६५*         | ३.२८*        |

नोंद:

(१) वरील माहिती सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिव्कायर्मेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे दाखल केलेल्या ३० जून २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या अलेखापरीक्षित तिमाहीसाठीच्या स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित आर्थिक निकालांच्या तपशीलावर स्वरुपाचा उतारा आहे.

३१ मार्च रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीचे आकडे हे ३१ मार्च रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित आकडेवारी आणि प्रकाशित वर्षाच्या आजपर्यंतच्या लेखापरीक्षित नसलेल्या आकडेवारीमधील संबंधित आर्थिक वर्षाच्या ३१ डिसेंबर रोजी संपलेल्या नऊ महिन्यांतील संतुलित आकडेवारी आहेत .

(२) ३० जून २०२६ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीसाठीच्या अलेखापरीक्षित स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित आर्थिक निकालांचे संपूर्ण स्वरुप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या संकेत स्थळ - [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) आणि [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे आणि ते कंपनीच्या संकेत स्थळ <https://blissgvs.com> वर देखील पेस्ट केले आहे जे व्हिक रिसॉन्स (OR) कोड स्कॅन कर

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Fairfield Manufacturing Co.  
244, Masrani Estate, Halav Bridge,  
Kurila (West), Mumbai 400070,  
  
Dear Mr. Vijay Joshi,  
Employee No: 110  
  
The Firm had sent you a charge sheet dated 31st July 2026 by Registered Speed Post to your residential address as recorded by you with us. The postal authorities have returned the envelope containing the charge sheet with the remarks "Unclaimed: Return to Sender".  
  
You are hereby informed by this public notice to collect the said charge sheet from the factory premises within 48 hours from the publication of this notice, failing which the matter will be proceeded with as deemed fit by the management.

Fairfield Manufacturing Co.  
Date: 14th August 2026



| DILIGENT MEDIA CORPORATION LIMITED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |               |             |            |             |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| Regd. Office : 14th Floor, A Wing, Marathon Futrex, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013<br>CIN : L22120MH2005PLC151377 Website: www.dmedia.com Email: compliance@dsindia.com Tel: 02271055001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |               |             |            |             |
| UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |               |             |            |             |
| Particulars                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Quarter ended |             | Year Ended |             |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 30-June-26    | 31-Mar-2026 | 30-June-25 | 31-March-26 |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Unaudited     | Unaudited   | Unaudited  | Audited     |
| <b>Continuing Operations</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |               |             |            |             |
| 1. Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 171.83        | 162.49      | 78.67      | 650.88      |
| 2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 39.99         | 42.91       | (190.07)   | (236.10)    |
| 3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 39.99         | (602.37)    | (188.60)   | (887.54)    |
| 4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 39.45         | (600.57)    | (189.34)   | (883.46)    |
| 5. Equity share capital                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 1,177.08      | 1,177.08    | 1,177.08   | 1,177.08    |
| 6. Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | -             | -           | -          | (26,436.58) |
| 7. Earning per share (face value of Rs. 1/- each) (Not Annualised, except year end)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |               |             |            |             |
| Basic & Diluted (Rs.)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 0.03          | (0.51)      | (0.16)     | (0.75)      |
| <b>Notes:</b> 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financials results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website www.dmedia.com.<br>2. These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI). |               |             |            |             |
| For and on behalf of the Board<br>Nagendra Bhandari<br>Executive Director - Finance & CFO<br>DIN: 10221812                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |               |             |            |             |
| Place: Noida<br>Date : 13th August 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |               |             |            |             |

**SUNDARAM MULTI PAP LIMITED**  
CIN: L21098MH1995PLC086337  
RO: 5/6 Papa Industrial Estate, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093  
Tel: 022 67602200; E-Mail: info@sundaramgroups.in  
Website: www.Sundaramgroups.in



Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2026

(Amount Rs in Lacs Except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                                | Quarter Ended |            | Year Ended  |            |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|-------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                            | 30/06/2026    | 31/03/2026 | 30/06/2025  | 31/03/2026 |
|         |                                                                                                                                                            | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Total income from operations (net)                                                                                                                         | 4,970.52      | 4,551.57   | 4,072.31    | 13,920.38  |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                          | 20.76         | 106.57     | (54.39)     | 276.40     |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                     | 31.81         | 117.34     | (44.38)     | 317.95     |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax                                                                                                               | 31.81         | 117.34     | (44.38)     | 317.95     |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period(after tax)] | 31.37         | 116.90     | (45.08)     | 315.43     |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                       | 4,738.78      | 4,738.78   | 4,738.78    | 4,738.78   |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)                                                                    |               |            |             | 4,330.43   |
| 8       | Earnings per equity share(for discontinued & continuing operations) (of ₹ 1/- each)                                                                        |               |            |             |            |
|         | Basic : (Rs.)                                                                                                                                              | 0.01          | 0.02       | (0.01)      | 0.07       |
|         | Diluted: (Rs.)                                                                                                                                             | 0.01          | 0.02       | (0.01)      | 0.07       |

Date: August 13, 2026  
Place: Mumbai



For Sundaram Multi Pap Limited  
  
sd/-  
Amrut P. Shah  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00033120

**Artemis Electricals and Projects Limited**  
CIN: L51505MH2009PLC196683  
Registered Office: Artemis Complex, Gala No. 105 & 108, National Express Highway, Vasai (East) Thane 401208.  
Phone - 022-26530163 Email Id - contact@artemiselectricals.com,  
Website: www.artemiselectricals.com



STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026.

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Particulars                               | STANDALONE     |                |                |                | CONSOLIDATED   |                |                |                |
|-------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
|                                           | Quarter ended  |                | Year Ended     |                | Quarter ended  |                | Year Ended     |                |
|                                           | 30th Jun. 2026 | 31st Mar. 2026 | 30th Jun. 2025 | 31st Mar. 2026 | 30th Jun. 2026 | 31st Mar. 2026 | 30th Jun. 2025 | 31st Mar. 2026 |
|                                           | (Unaudited)    | (Unaudited)    | (Unaudited)    | (Audited)      | (Unaudited)    | (Unaudited)    | (Unaudited)    | (Audited)      |
| Revenue from Operations                   | 1,627.48       | 4,075.08       | 1,975.47       | 8,056.02       | 1,627.48       | 4,075.08       | 1,975.47       | 8,056.02       |
| Profit before exceptional items and tax   | 193.11         | 420.49         | 190.01         | 1,190.04       | 189.04         | 415.30         | 184.52         | 1,170.44       |
| Profit before Tax                         | 193.11         | 420.49         | 190.01         | 1,190.04       | 189.04         | 415.30         | 184.52         | 1,170.44       |
| Profit (Loss) for the period              | 131.19         | 309.69         | 136.64         | 885.56         | 127.12         | 305.81         | 131.14         | 870.92         |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 131.19         | 307.93         | 136.64         | 883.80         | 127.12         | 304.05         | 131.14         | 869.16         |
| Equity Share Capital                      |                |                |                | 2,510.37       |                |                |                | 2,510.37       |
| Reserve and Surplus                       |                |                |                | 7,056.33       |                |                |                | 6,954.74       |
| Earnings per share                        |                |                |                |                |                |                |                |                |
| Basic                                     | 0.05           | 0.12           | 0.05           | 0.35           | 0.05           | 0.12           | 0.05           | 0.35           |
| Diluted                                   | 0.05           | 0.12           | 0.05           | 0.35           | 0.05           | 0.12           | 0.05           | 0.35           |

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange web site (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.artemiselectricals.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided herein.

For Artemis Electricals and Projects Limited  
Sd/-  
SHIVKUMAR CHHANGUR SINGH  
Whole Time Director and Chief Financial Officer  
DIN 07203370

Place: Vasai  
Date: 14th August, 2026



**HIND ALUMINIUM INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
(CIN: L28920MH1987PLC043472)  
Regd. Office : B-1, Tulsi Vihar, Dr. A. B. Road, Worli Naka, Mumbai - 400 018.  
Telephone: 022-40457100; E-mail: hind@associatedgroup.com; Website: <https://investors.hindaluminiumindustries.in/>



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE, 2026

(Figures ₹ in Crores except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                | Standalone    |               |               |            | Consolidated  |               |               |            |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                            | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Year ended |
|         |                                                                                                                                            | 30.06.2026    | 31.03.2026    | 30.06.2025    | 31.03.2026 | 30.06.2026    | 31.03.2026    | 30.06.2025    | 31.03.2026 |
|         |                                                                                                                                            | Unaudited     | Audited       | Unaudited     | Audited    | Unaudited     | Audited       | Unaudited     | Audited    |
| 1       | Revenue from Operation                                                                                                                     | 5.37          | 1.18          | 1.06          | 7.21       | 5.36          | 1.18          | 1.06          | 7.21       |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) from the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                     | 2.61          | (0.74)        | 1.29          | 5.62       | 2.72          | 0.96          | 4.13          | 7.14       |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) from the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                | 2.61          | (0.74)        | 1.29          | 5.62       | 2.72          | 0.96          | 4.13          | 7.14       |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) from the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 1.80          | (0.66)        | 1.06          | 4.18       | 1.91          | 1.04          | 3.90          | 5.70       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1.67          | 0.17          | 1.08          | 5.06       | 1.78          | 1.87          | 3.92          | 6.58       |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                       | 6.30          | 6.30          | 6.30          | 6.30       | 6.30          | 6.30          | 6.30          | 6.30       |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)                                                    |               |               |               | 67.71      |               |               |               | 84.60      |
| 8       | Earning Per Share (EPS) (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)                                                                      |               |               |               |            |               |               |               |            |
|         | Basic:                                                                                                                                     | 2.86          | (1.05)        | 1.68          | 6.63       | 3.03          | 1.65          | 6.19          | 9.05       |
|         | Diluted:                                                                                                                                   | 2.86          | (1.05)        | 1.68          | 6.63       | 3.03          | 1.65          | 6.19          | 9.05       |

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.associatedgroup.com.

For Hind Aluminium Industries Limited  
Sd/-  
Shailesh Daga  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00074225

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 13th August, 2026



**Black Box Limited**  
Registered Office: 501, 5th Floor, Building No.9, Airoli Knowledge Park, MIDC Industrial Area, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400708 • CIN: L32200MH1986PLC040652



STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

(₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                                             | Quarter Ended |            | Year Ended |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                                                                                                         | 30/06/2026    | 31/03/2026 | 30/06/2025 | 31/03/2026 |
|                                                                                                                                                                         | Unaudited     | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| Total income from operations                                                                                                                                            | 1,718.50      | 1,690.94   | 1,386.74   | 6,321.85   |
| Profit before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, share of net loss of associate accounted for using the equity method, exceptional items and tax | 69.09         | 83.43      | 46.37      | 288.72     |
| Net profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)                                                                                                            | 80.04         | 90.33      | 57.80      | 301.99     |
| Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)                                                                                                          | 61.13         | 76.14      | 45.20      | 239.14     |
| Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                                                                                                           | 55.92         | 64.76      | 47.43      | 217.52     |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (net of taxes) - gain / (loss)                                                                                         | 58.44         | 98.11      | 61.62      | 305.77     |
| Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)                                                                                    | 159.88        | 164.13     | 116.25     | 570.05     |
| Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)                                                                                                                    | 35.52         | 35.50      | 33.96      | 35.50      |
| Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet                                                                                                                      |               |            |            | 1,251.41   |
| Earnings per share of ₹2 each before exceptional items:                                                                                                                 |               |            |            |            |
| - Basic (in ₹)                                                                                                                                                          | 4.21*         | 4.60*      | 3.54*      | 16.47      |
| - Diluted (in ₹)                                                                                                                                                        | 4.21*         | 4.57*      | 3.52*      | 16.33      |
| Earnings per share of ₹2 each after exceptional items:                                                                                                                  |               |            |            |            |
| - Basic (in ₹)                                                                                                                                                          | 3.15*         | 3.78*      | 2.80*      | 12.78      |
| - Diluted (in ₹)                                                                                                                                                        | 3.15*         | 3.75*      | 2.79*      | 12.67      |

\* Not annualised

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.blackbox.com).  
2 The consolidated unaudited financial results (the 'Statement') of Black Box Limited ("the Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (collectively "the Group") have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

(₹ in Crores, unless otherwise stated)

| Particulars                                                                                                | Quarter Ended |            | Year Ended |            |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
|                                                                                                            | 30/06/2026    | 31/03/2026 | 30/06/2025 | 31/03/2026 |
|                                                                                                            | Unaudited     | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    |
| Total income from operations                                                                               | 96.38         | 110.35     | 75.99      | 405.98     |
| (Loss) / profit before impact of foreign currency transactions and translations, exceptional items and tax | (3.85)        | 14.70      | 1.07       | 22.26      |
| Net (loss) / profit for the period (before exceptional items and tax)                                      | (2.46)        | 15.32      | 1.18       | 23.74      |
| Net (loss) / profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)                                    | (2.46)        | 15.32      | 1.18       | 18.50      |
| Net (loss)/profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)                                       | (2.40)        | 15.18      | 1.16       | 18.23      |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (net of taxes) - (loss) / gain                            | (2.23)        | 14.75      | 1.10       | 17.42      |
| Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortisation and other income (EBITDA)                       | (2.39)        | 17.26      | 2.33       | 31.78      |
| Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹2 each)                                                       | 35.52         | 35.50      | 33.96      | 35.50      |
| Other equity as shown in the audited Balance Sheet                                                         |               |            |            | 665.05     |
| (Loss) / earnings per share of ₹2 each before exceptional item:                                            |               |            |            |            |
| - Basic (in ₹)                                                                                             | (0.14)*       | 0.89*      | 0.07*      | 1.38       |
| - Diluted (in ₹)                                                                                           | (0.14)*       | 0.88*      | 0.07*      | 1.37       |
| (Loss) / earnings per share of ₹2 each after exceptional item:                                             |               |            |            |            |
| - Basic (in ₹)                                                                                             | (0.14)*       | 0.89*      | 0.07*      | 1.07       |
| - Diluted (in ₹)                                                                                           | (0.14)*#      | 0.88*      | 0.07*      | 1.06       |

\* Not annualised

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone financials results for the quarter ended on 30 June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the stock exchange's websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.blackbox.com).  
2 These standalone unaudited financial results (the 'Statement') of Black Box Limited ("the Company") have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the 'Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).  
# The effect of 107, 100 potential equity shares outstanding as at 30 June 2026 is anti-dilutive and thus these shares have not been considered in determining diluted loss per share.  
The Statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12 August 2026. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of this Statement.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD  
SANJEEV VERMA  
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR  
DIN: 06871685



Place: Dallas, Texas, United States of America  
Date: 12 August 2026

**NGL FINE-CHEM LIMITED**  
Regd Office: 301, E-Square, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057  
CIN: L24110MH1981PLC025884  
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2026



Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No.    | Particulars                                                                                                                        | Standalone         |            |             |            | Consolidated       |            |             |            |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                    | Three Months ended |            | Year ended  |            | Three Months ended |            | Year ended  |            |
|            |                                                                                                                                    | 30.06.2026         | 31.03.2026 | 30.06.2025  | 31.03.2026 | 30.06.2026         | 31.03.2026 | 30.06.2025  | 31.03.2026 |
|            |                                                                                                                                    | (Unaudited)        | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  | (Unaudited)        | (Audited)  | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1          | Total Income from operations                                                                                                       | 14,406.99          | 14,725.73  | 10,741.15   | 50,362.62  | 14,659.09          | 15,169.20  | 11,053.89   | 51,568.29  |
| 2          | Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional items                                                                         | 2,174.51           | 1,487.53   | 971.47      | 5,462.05   | 2,447.68           | 1,781.25   | 1,183.95    | 6,336.77   |
| 3          | Net Profit for the period after Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extra Ordinary items)                                                 | 1,645.13           | 1,135.42   | 764.41      | 4,163.22   | 1,839.72           | 1,348.56   | 924.06      | 4,812.67   |
| 4          | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 1,609.56           | 1,128.03   | 740.30      | 4,140.42   | 1,803.64           | 1,339.23   | 899.59      | 4,788.44   |
| 5          | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 5)                                                                          | 308.90             | 308.90     | 308.90      | 308.90     | 308.90             | 308.90     | 308.90      | 308.90     |
| 6          | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown n the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year                                 | N.A                | N.A        | N.A         | 31,684.77  | N.A                | N.A        | N.A         | 32,614.89  |
| 7          | Earnings per share (of Rs. 5 each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)                                                      |                    |            |             |            |                    |            |             |            |
| a. Basic   |                                                                                                                                    | 26.63              | 18.38      | 12.37       | 67.39      | 29.78              | 21.83      | 14.96       | 77.90      |
| b. Diluted |                                                                                                                                    | 26.63              | 18.38      | 12.37       | 67.39      | 29.78              | 21.83      | 14.96       | 77.90      |

1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Wednesday, August 12, 2026.  
These results were subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.  
2 The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarterly/yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/ yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.nglfinchem.com)

For and On Behalf of Board of Directors  
  
Rahul Nachane  
Managing Director  
DIN 00223346

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12 August, 2026



**ALICON CASTALLOY LIMITED**  
CIN: L99999PN1990PLC059487  
Reg. Off. & Works - Gat No. 1426, Shikrapur, Tal - Shirur, District - Pune - 412 208.  
Website: www.alicongroup.co.in Email: cs@alicongroup.co.in



Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026

(₹ in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                | STANDALONE    |           |            |            | CONSOLIDATED  |           |            |         |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-----------|------------|------------|---------------|-----------|------------|---------|
|         |                                                            | Quarter ended |           | Year ended |            | Quarter ended |           | Year ended |         |
|         |                                                            | June-26       | Mar-26    | June-25    | Mar-26     | June-26       | Mar-26    | June-25    | Mar-26  |
|         |                                                            | Unaudited     | Audited   | Unaudited  | Audited    | Unaudited     | Audited   | Unaudited  | Audited |
| 1       | Total Income From Operations Sales / Income From Operation | 56,145.70     | 47,224.64 | 39,155.39  | 166,939.62 | 57,906.29     | 49,544.37 | 42,119.7   |         |